PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747792

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
WARREN FRIDY				01/19/2014		
HARVEY HYMAN				01/21/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	H2 & WF3 RE	SEARC	H, LLC			
Street Address:	701 SOUTH H	owari	D AVENUE			
City:	TAMPA	ТАМРА				
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33606					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Application Number:		294495	511			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(305)858-00	08			
Phone:) 858-80				
Email:		-	alloylaw.com			
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE						
Address Line 1: 2000 SW THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: HISTORIC CORAL WAY						
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6988.1211.13			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PETER A. MATOS			
Signature:			/Peter A. Matos/			
Date:			02/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment Filed#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

 $\{1\}$

(1) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)

HARVEY HYMAN and WARREN FRIDY In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.90), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfors and sets over unto

N2 & NF3 RESEARCH, LLC (2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (2)(3) (3) Insert Address of Assignse 701 SOUTH HOWARD AVENUS TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606 (hereinafter designated as the Assignes), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention knows as

(4) <u>A USER INTERFACE FOR A DOCIMENT NANASEMENT SYSTEM</u> (4) Insert Identification of Invention, U.S. Serial No. 29/449.511 - Filed: March 13, 2013 for which the undersigned has (have) exi executed 86 application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert Osts of Signing of Application (5) April 20, 2013 and assigns, transfors and sate over to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or raissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignes may deam necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agram(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be 33 necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignme.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Heg. No. 19,531; James K. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,676; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Jason A. LaCosso, Reg. No. 61,103; Tony Guo, Reg. No. 70,644 the power to insert on this absignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 1/19/2014 Name of Inventor 2/19/10/2014 (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

MITNESS State of Floride County of Pinellas By:

 \mathbb{P}

ar.

rint Name:	ALL STREET, ST	SHERRY S. THOMPSON on committee 221005
rint Name:		EXPINES: September 24, 2018 Deeded Two Bodger Heley Services

wirness/	1 1.		
By: Little and	<u>Linde</u>	<u> 20 Geologia</u>	
Print Name: 2	<u>hen S</u> .	Thimpse	22

PATENT REEL: 032322 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) HARVEY HYMAN and WARREN FRIDY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto

(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee
(3) Insert Address of Assignee
(3) Insert Address of Assignee
(3) TOI SOUTH HOWARD AVENUE
(3) TOI SOUTH HOWARD AVENUE
(3) TOI SOUTH HOWARD AVENUE
(4) TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as

(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,
(4) <u>A USER INTERFACE FOR A DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</u>
<u>U.S. Serial No. 29/449,511 - Filed: March 15, 2013</u>
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert Date of Signing of Application (5) <u>April 20, 2013</u> and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,684; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103; Tony Guo, Reg. No. 70,644 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this_document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) poposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 71 Name of Inventor (SEAL) HARVEY **İYMAN**

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS	A 11/1
By: Mont	1. Hull
Print Name:	s A. Herll

Priest BOCELL-PETAPAI 2013(#PLJ211-13 Breanli211 - Appintment - Foren.dos

WITNESS Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 032322 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 02/28/2014